Naqshabandi Sheikhs, we are waiting for them to renew their Bayyat with us or else they are 
only putting on titles for themselves.   

63 

Seyyadina Muhammad Mahdi alaihi salam and his seven (7) Grand Wazirs, his ninety nine 
(99) Caliphas and the three hundred and thirteen (313) Grand Murshids are all from the 
Naqshabandi Tariqat.  In this time, there is no power for other tariqats to carry people all the 
way to the ultimate goal.  All are invited to renew Bayyat to our Grandsheikh and then they 
may observe their improvement.